Agreement with Island Pride to expand the scope of work to include Founders Park Pool Facilities 

area; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council oflslamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council") finds 

that approval of a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement (Exhibit "A") at a not-to-exceed amount 

of Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty One 84/100 Dollars ($32,781.84) is in the best 

interest of the Village. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA, 

VILLAGE OF ISLANDS, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporate9 

into this Resolution by this reference.